Y

10
11
12
13

14

15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced By: TRACY J. OWEN

Proposed No.: 76 - 62 2 h ‘?.

ORDINANCE NO. 2835

AN ORDINANCE relating to the annexation of

an area known as
District No. 587

Edlund to King County Water

WHEREAS, King County Water District No. 58 has found the

petition for annexation of

ient and has, by resolutio

tion; and

an area known as Edlund to be suffic-

, concurred with the propbsed annexa-

WHEREAS, state lawlrequires approval of the proposed annexa-

tion by the ging County Cotl
Review Board; and

WHEREAS, the King Cous
the public interest and is

rehensive plan,

incil and the King County Boundary

1ty Council finds said annexation is in

not inconsistent with the county comp-

THEREFOE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The annexation by King County Water District No.

is approved.

J58 of the area known as Edlund and described in Séction 2 herein

SECTION 2. The area known as Edlund to be annexed is des-

cribed as followg:

Beginning at the section corner common to Sections 29,
30, 31 and 32, Township 23 North, Range 5 East, W.M.,

in King County, Washington; Thence Northerly along the ™
West line of Section 29 to an intersection with the
South line of the North half of the South half of the
Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter thereof:

Thence Easterly along

said South line to an intersection

with a line 570 feet of an parallel to the West line

of said Section 29;

Thence Southerly along said parallel line to an' inter-
section with a line 150 feet South of an parallel to

the North line of the

South half of the South half of

Southwest guarter of the Southwest quarter of said

Section 29;

Thence Easterly along

~ .

said parallel line to an inter-

section with the Westerly margin of I.G. Carr Road

(103rd Ave. S.E.);

Thence Southerly aldng said Westerly margin of I.G.
Carr Road to an intersection with the South line of
said Section 29 also being the North line of said

Section 32;




o W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

H

Thence Easterly along

with the East line of

‘Thence Southerly along

section with the South
of said Section 32;

Thence Westerly along
section with the West
being the East line of

Thence Sotherly along

2835

gaid North line to an intersection
the West half of the Northwest

“quarter of said Sectionp 32;

siad- East line to an inter-
line of the Northwest quarter

gaid South line to an. inter-
line of said Section 32 also
said Section 31;

—

gaid East line of said Section

31 to an intersection with the North line of the South

‘half of the North half

of the South half of the North

half of the ‘Southeast quarter of said Section 31;

 Thence Westerly along

with the West line of
half of the North half
half of the Southeast

Thence Southerly along
section with the South
the North half of the

of the Southeast quar

Thence Easterly along
with the East line of
half of the South half
east quarter lying Eas
brook Road) ;

Thence Southerly along
section with the North
said South half of the
of the Southeast quart

Thence Westerly along

with the centerline of:

Thence Northerly along
section with the North

the South half of the Northeast quarter

Section 31;

Thence Easterly along
gection with the West
East half of the North

Thence Northerly along
section with the North

‘Northeast quarter of s

Thence Westerly along
section with the West
the West half of the E
of said Section 31;

aid North line to an inte;section
he East 375 feet of said South

of the South half of the North
uarter;

said West line to an inter-
line of said South half of

outh half of the North half
er;

aid South line to an intersection
the West 1040 feet of the South
of the North half of the South-
t of County Road No. 80 (Spring-

said East line to an inter-
line of the South 124 feet of
South half of the North half
er;

i

said North line to an intersection
Springbrook Road;

said centerline to an inter-
line of the South half of
of said

said North llne to an 1nter—
line of the East half of the
east quarter of said Section 31;

said West line to an 1nter—
line of the South half of the
aid Section 31; -
said North line to an inter-
line of the East 300 feet of
ast half of the Northeast quarter




o W N

Y,

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

H

_ Thence Northerly along

. INTRODUCED AND READ fo

Thence Northerly along
(former Carr Road No.

Thence Northeasterly a

A
- 2835

said West line to an inter-

- section with the Northerly margin of the Carr Road

1147) ;

long said Northerly margin to

an intersection with the East line of said Section 31;

of Beginning.

AA

said East line to the Point

r the first time this Z91y7 day of

, 1976.

ATTEST:

Dty 5o Lo

/&)

; |
;éday of ' , 1976.

v
PASSED this

KING COUNTY COUNCIL

mumy , WASHINGTON
N/ B2V [/M Dnany

Chairman

Cldrk of/the Council

;ZS:QV
- APPROVED this | day of

1976.

i




