Introduced By: TRACY J. OWEN

Proposed No.: <u>76 - 622</u>

ordinance no. 2835

an area known as Edlund to King County Water District No. 58

AN ORDINANCE relating to the annexation of

WHEREAS, King County Water District No. 58 has found the petition for annexation of an area known as Edlund to be sufficient and has, by resolution, concurred with the proposed annexation; and

WHEREAS, state law requires approval of the proposed annexation by the King County Council and the King County Boundary
Review Board; and

WHEREAS, the King County Council finds said annexation is in the public interest and is not inconsistent with the county comprehensive plan,

THEREFOE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The annexation by King County Water District No. 58 of the area known as Edlund and described in Section 2 herein is approved.

SECTION 2. The area known as Edlund to be annexed is described as follows:

Beginning at the section corner common to Sections 29, 30, 31 and 32, Township 23 North, Range 5 East, W.M., in King County, Washington; Thence Northerly along the West line of Section 29 to an intersection with the South line of the North half of the South half of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter thereof:

Thence Easterly along said South line to an intersection with a line 570 feet of an parallel to the West line of said Section 29;

Thence Southerly along said parallel line to an intersection with a line 150 feet South of an parallel to the North line of the South half of the South half of Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 29;

Thence Easterly along said parallel line to an intersection with the Westerly margin of I.G. Carr Road (103rd Ave. S.E.);

Thence Southerly along said Westerly margin of I.G. Carr Road to an intersection with the South line of said Section 29 also being the North line of said Section 32;

1	
2	Thence Easterly along said North line to an intersection with the East line of the West half of the Northwest quarter of said Section 32;
3 4	Thence Southerly along siad East line to an inter- section with the South line of the Northwest quarter of said Section 32;
5	Thence Westerly along said South line to an inter- section with the West line of said Section 32 also being the East line of said Section 31;
7 8	Thence Sotherly along said East line of said Section 31 to an intersection with the North line of the South half of the North half of the South half of the North
9	half of the Southeast quarter of said Section 31; Thence Westerly along said North line to an intersection with the West line of the East 375 feet of said South
11	half of the North half of the South half of the North half of the Southeast quarter;
12 13	Thence Southerly along said West line to an inter- section with the South line of said South half of the North half of the North half
14	of the Southeast quarter;
15	Thence Easterly along said South line to an intersection with the East line of the West 1040 feet of the South half of the South-
16	<pre>east quarter lying East of County Road No. 80 (Spring- brook Road);</pre>
17	Thence Southerly along said East line to an inter-
18 19	section with the North line of the South 124 feet of said South half of the South half of the North half of the Southeast quarter;
20	Thence Westerly along said North line to an intersection with the centerline of Springbrook Road;
21	
22	Thence Northerly along said centerline to an inter- section with the North line of the South half of the South half of the Northeast quarter of said
23	Section 31;
24	Thence Easterly along said North line to an inter- section with the West line of the East half of the
25	East half of the Northeast quarter of said Section 31;
26	Thence Northerly along said West line to an inter- section with the North line of the South half of the
27	Northeast quarter of said Section 31;
28	Thence Westerly along said North line to an inter- section with the West line of the East 300 feet of
29	the West half of the East half of the Northeast quarter of said Section 31;
30	OI Sald Section 31;
31	
32	

-2-

33

1 2	Thence Northerly along said West line to an inter- section with the Northerly margin of the Carr Road (former Carr Road No. 1147);
3	Thence Northeasterly along said Northerly margin to an intersection with the East line of said Section 31;
4	Thence Northerly along said East line to the Point of Beginning.
6	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this day of
7	<u>July</u> , 1976.
8	PASSED this 16th day of Mugust, 1976.
9	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
10	
11	Lave, Mooning
12	Chairman
13	ATTEST:
14	
15	Clerk of the Council
16	APPROVED this 23d day of August, 1976.
17	
18	King County Executive
19 20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
30	
•	